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: exception to reside

| ty. this E%a‘g o

approve the removal of the s

.tions jmposed in Case No.

90-‘63 SPHXA)

« PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING,'V . BEFORE THE 7
& ZONING VARIANCE :

N/S 014 Pimlico Road, E. of
Rockland Hills Drive

7000 Rockland Hills Drive
3rd Election District

©2nd COuncilmanic District

| zourus‘consxssiousn :
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
CASE #90-569-SPHA
'Liberty Jewish Center o

Petitioner'
xR Ak N

ORDER_OF DISHISSAL

sted a Petition for a Special Hearing to

The Petitioner herein reque

pecial exception for a country club and condi—

74-265x, a synogogue and parking therefor as an

ntial trensition, pursuant to Section 1801.1.8.10 and a

arking off a direct

Zoning Variance from Section 409. 4 to permlt 90 deg.

access aisle.

WHEREAS the Petitioner, Liberty Jewi

:dent has requested withdrawal of the Petitions (see companion case No.

the Zoning Commlssioner for Baltimore Coun-

1T IS THEBETORE ORDEBED by
‘ 1990 that the Petitions for Special Hear-

ing Hearing and Zoning Variance, in the ﬂ“c"e captloned matter, be and the

same is hereby DISHISSED without pre]udice.j

ZONING COMMISSIONER OF
BALTIMORE OOUNTY

. JRH: : mn.
U, cel Peoples Counsel

i -:‘_- i
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Description of Liberty Jewish Center

September 15 1989

Containing 2 1‘74 aoree of. land, nore or Iess.
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sh Center, by Donald Scherr, Presi-

5'captioned matter.

Oﬂ'iceofPIannmg&Zomng .
Towson, Maryland 2 .
- (301) 8873353

'J. Robert Haines
i L R

August 8, 1990
' DemusF’Rsnnuswn

Hr;:Donald Scherr, President
Liberty Jewish Center

" 7000 Rockland Hills Drive
Baltimore, Haryland 21209

' RE: Petitions for special Hearing snd'Zoning Variance
“Liberty Jewish Center, Petitioner '

Case #90-569 -SPHA

Dear Hr. Scherr' |
» Attached hereto is an order of Dismissalkregarding the above

Very truly yours,

. Robert Haines
' Zoning Commissioner

idRH:mmn _
att. = . ' o
cc:  Peoples Counsel

o ) e August 1 1939
DESCRIPTION OF . PROPERTY AT

R ©.7000 ROCKLAND HILLS DRIVE
R THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE 'COUNTY

Begmmng tor-_the sa;me at a. point where the westerly

.right of'—way of Hockiand Hllls Drtve.'a 70 foot drlve._'

_rtersects the nort

70 ioot road

?re ailgned Old lelcco Road'-the following 4 courses and

'_dgl stances. - : S o 'I “ 7
fSouth 80 34'34“ West 493 05 feet tD a p°|ntf,‘i:;:

it i

.309 03 feet by a curve’to the right havung a

radius of ti?D 00 teet end a. chord of South'%
. _,ee’oa 30" West 303 13 feet to a ponnt-"”i
_,;fNorth a4 17-30“-West 153 94 feet to a po|nt‘_

"~:223 5! feet by a curve to the ieft having a radlus

County Executive

%-529 sPA

¥
horiy rioht of—way or Old Pimlieo noad.\n_

thence, along the proposed r!ght—of—way for the .

- ORDER RECEIVED FORFILING

Ehne

' The undersigned, l al owner(s) of the property situete in

Baltimore County and which is
art hereof, hereby petition for a

and plat attached hereto and made a P
de-scribed I e et t:on nty Zoning Regulahons, 10 determine whe-

Speciel Hearing under
ther or no

Conl,ract Purchaser:

fﬁw 9/34/39 it
ANYTIME OR Dﬁy 3 ygs *+
For mERENE

a

ing

tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the

ection 500. 1' of the Baltimore Cou

t the Zouing Oommissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commxssnoner should aPProve .-----

di t access aisle. :
lrec advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulatiom.

Property is to be posted and _
cial Hearing advertising, posting, etc.. upon fik

es of the above Spe
1, or we, agree to-pay expens p be bound by the zoning regulations and restric-

: tion, nd further agree o and are to
of this Petition, » rdopted Ztming Law for Baltunore County

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, |
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we '
are the legal owner(s) of the property -
which s the subject of thxs Petition. - .

Legal Owner(s) i i

City and Stole

| Atlorney for Peht.ioner.

h B

lyw«sJMubzziziE
mgsyzs r Sﬂwm

S
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- City and State

Name address and phone number of legal owner,
tract purchaser or representetive to be contacted

Ciry and Slate

Atborney s Telephone No : -..---.8_%.§:._1.9?.9_-_

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltunore County, thu --..-------..-....--.--

of ..;- _____ -s—------;-_;‘--
required by the ZUning Law of Baltimore County,

out Baltimore County, that property be 'posted.
Commmsioner of Baihmore Co.mty in Room

in two newspapers of general circulation through-

Counly, on the --..--' ______ -— day o{ ..-___-..---..---..----...

--.'--..M.
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W
P

ZCO—No.1 - - (over)

,,u,ep wirh /17‘3" ,9/

Hockiand Hlils Drlve thence ‘blndlng upon thc last sa:d

right—of-way llne the followung 2 courses and dtstances.

'37_11.5 South 03 as° oo" East 328.66. feet to a ponnt
the point of-;‘

-1e:f South 33 24 45" West 14 sa feet to

beglnnlng

Contalning 10 00 acres. more. or lass.

e
*%5333
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RALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 077628
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION .
umceunneouscnsutumeww_: o

- day
19-........ that the subject matter of this pem.ion be advemsed as .'

and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning B
106 County Olﬁce Bmiding in Towson, Baltimore.

19--..-_. ot Leeeen oc!ock i

f"f"'z';ea'g'amme"""oae S Ganors Goiy.

C b oA

To lntersect the aforesaid westorly right of-way Ilne of

')e WO/'G/ﬁ

o '...;.,..,_s_? 50.00

,; — ') %_DZ/ G

-;£1¢4{;2554425” pJ%ﬁZ'J/ﬁég
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'folio 77, intersects ‘the westerly right-of-wa\y line of

ibeginning.

Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Plat Book 38

Rookland Hills Drive, a 70 foot drive (erronously described

as 80 feet in prior descriptions) H which point is 340 feet

rmore cr less, northwesterly trom _the intersection of.. the

westerly right-or-way line or Rookland Hills Drive with tha -

northerly right-or-way line of Old Pimlico Road; thence

‘binding upon the said westerly right-of-way line, South 03

45¢00" East 42.00 feet to a point; thence. running over and
through the land ot which this is a part, for ‘a 1ine of
division, the following ten (10) courses and distances.f_
. South 86° 15/00" West 31.85 feet to a point;
‘South 03°39/13" East 190.41 feet to'a‘pointé,_
South 86°20747" West 242 5sf:e§£ to’g poinr;;t'
South.03'39'13“ East 62 72 feet to a“point;i
‘South a6’ 20'47u wese '33 sv'reet to a point;.
South 03 39'13" Eest " €9, zsffeet to a point;
South 86 20747" West 122.00‘feet-to a point:::
North 03’ 391 3" West '81.51 feet to a point;
South 86 2of47n West 70,36 feet to a point;"i‘

10.  North of‘39'13" West 182. 00 feet to intersect the

__southerly line ot aforementioned Plat 2, Section 5,

_"Greengate": thence, running with and binding upon the last

€aid land North 86 15700 East 550.38 feet to the point of.

T

Baltimore County
Oﬂkeafthmng&d&mmg
Towson, Maryland 21204

- (301) 887-3353

J. Robert Haines
. December 7, 1989

%j 59 5/%%

- Donald Scherr, President

" Liberty Jewish Center _

~ 7000 Rockland Hills Drive
_Bal imore, Harylend 21209

3 Liberty Jewish Center

" Item §106
7000 Rockl.aud Hills Drive

'Dear Hr. SCherr° ‘ ;rﬂ-
; This correspondence is in reference to the status of the petition for
Special Hearing and Variance in Item #106 as it relates to Item #91. 1In a

.. conversation with Debo.:ah Dopkin, Esq., who has withdrawn as your attorney

~ in Item #106, it was brought to my attention that revisions to the plans - -

" and descriptions under both these items will be required.: I have been qr{°
-holding these petitions in expectation of such revisions but as they have

. not been presented for review and inclusion under the item it has become

- necessary to determine exactly what your wishes are in reference *c your

r;':. Please contact me at 887 3391 to edvise me if you wish me to continue
-~ to wait for revised plans, etc., or to proceed with the case as it now j;,f,if

' exists in our fil.es. . S LR T
Very truly yours, Er

jat

- eci Case File Item 8 ¢91 & l106 =




" December 27, 1989 | .
" MEMO TO FILES: ITEM #91/106

eld on Monday, 12/18/83 between Mr. Jeff Sherr and his’' °
associate and Mr. Carl Richards, Zoning Coordinator, con?ernlng-the 3
. representation of Liberty Jewish Center. ~An amended petition will b:h“‘-rj
- filed to only address R.T.A. requirements for the new synagogue and the .
" amendment from the previous country club hearing. At the present time, :._
' . Mr. Sherr is checking with the developer to correlate their request R
with the future development portion and the proposgd reduced sca;e e | |
development. SIS S

a meeting was h

cc: File #91/106 ©

" Baltimore, Maryland 21209

° . “':-.l .
o

Donald Scherf,'Presidént

=‘ .L1berty Jewish Center

. 7000 Rockland Hills Driva

RE: Item #106 R S :
Petition for Special Hearing and Variance
Liberty Jewish Center = ‘

- Petitioner . .- .

- pear Hr._Schér;;_-

Baltimore County -
Department of Public Works
Bureau of Traffic Engineering
... Courts Building, Suite 406 -
. .7, Towson, Maryland 21204 - ' November 9, 1989
o (301) 887-3664 ' .

Mr, J. Robert Faines o | B f' = ; : fffi-_]”ﬁfffi:
Zoning Commissioner ‘ P . e it

County Office Building - : | ' - Sele ATt
Towsou, Maryland 21204 E@ﬁ;ﬂl jﬁm N
S : - : _ bt Y 1 &
| ‘ | NOV 16 1989 i

ZONING OFFICE

_Dau:Mr.Hakés{ _
T The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no camments for item nunber
N, 91, 103, 105, £G6§ 107 and 108. : . o i

"?‘3iﬂnelih'Fhﬁugan[._!n;'. ;“  ,v: .
Traffic Engineer Associate I '~ - Tty

g
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_(;1§ _
' HELLMAN & REDMOND
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW ‘
AQE ALLEGHENY AVENUE

" TOWBGON, MARYLAND 21204

Tomona (301) 8251089

- . maxn (301) 828-4120
STANLEY M. HELLMAN :

Pf\l.li. J. REDMOND 7 . .
FthHAR'D V. LYHAS S R ; ' R 53;' R )

e : Lo Y e o _Septembe: S, 1989 SRR L

- 0ffice of Current Planning =~ -~ . - Cr oy W G
111 W. Chesapeake Avenuc .- - i;kqj-: T SO

Towson,: Maryland 21204 .- " s

Mo niberty Jewvieh Conter/Socklend Hills Tovers

e ,II‘represent¥Rockland.HillsiTowers;rInc.;“the purchaser: and -
" developer of a 7.8t ' parcel of land located on Pimlico Road. near
the intersection of Rockland Hills Drive.: /. ... = .0 ..o =

{ . A.County Review Group (CRG) meeting was held on July 21, 1989"
toh-considergﬁthe?_proposed:zdevelopment--?;anfnazﬁfunit;:mid-rise?
residential. condominium. = Since'a portion of. the site is D.R. 2
rand clustering”isiproposed,;the'CRGJreferredfthe-matteréto;the__
.Planning Boardfforﬁaction¢at"itsfnaxt3regularlyischadgladsmeegipgu;-
in September. . "oy T “ . i PR R Aom g tane 1t oonw PR =2 T o B N

;-Theédeveloper@anddsynagogue;had;schedhledﬁ.iimeetingéuith
;community;representatiib;"butqhaveipostponed that meeting because:
"of a mis-communication between the seller (the synagogue) and the:
.developer. * The community meeting will be rescheduled before the
"developer proceeds»with'the project. o it el T R EL

‘Accordingly, I am requesting that this matter not be put on
ﬁthe-Planning_Board,agenda>£or.actionﬁon}September;Zl;flSBB;:hut%&
+hat such action be delayed until Oct -1, fully. expect .that by
:thatﬁtime;?we:will;have.metiwith*community;representatives“a

' plaaned.’: Thank you for your. consideration of this matter,

Hétﬁ;Kishter;ﬁ.,“ﬁfwiﬁ
Distribution (attached)

. bee: Gwen Stephens L.
... P.S. to Gwen: . - T

‘I am in recei?t of a letter dated Novembér 9, 1989 from Deborah C.

f nopkin requesting that we remove her name as attorney of record regarding -
- .- the above captioned matter. Please advise this office who your new counsel

: pvill he, or have the attorney send a letter stating his representation. -
Thank you for your cooperation. T

J. Robert Haines - - -
Zoning Commissioner . ° o

©oeed Deborah C. Dopkin - - T

- Attorney T R
' Law Offices of Hellman and Redmond s
" 405 Allegheny Avenue e
. Towson, Maryland 21205 -

fe .

Remove Deborah's name’ as attorney of record on the above .= .

?i:ff;fmatter.,‘We*will wait to hear from the Center's new attorney.

'..imrru. SOMERVILLE & CASEY =77
ST N T
- BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 212021084
| CABLE ACORESS CLARKLAN © TELDX 806068 UV T g oS L
" pANAFAX DIRECT DIALI (300 3658060 . T\ anciss MARYLAND BieOHSER

SRS ‘ T T peusARAK OUMECT Dukk CIOW S8 TION D

———————————

LAPATETTE BURDMS, BUTE £00

Zoning Coordinator - -

; 1Office"of.Planning'and ZQning tfﬂ_
CRoom 113 e e e

13 est Chesapeake Avenue. . . .
“Towson, MD 21204 . <o

RIS D Sy

fLibéfﬁy:iéﬁiéﬁ'Cénteij’Préjéct No. 1;15;;; =

'5 §6{2
i iff%fﬁe Coun
i' ' d to
' ined unresolved, and the hearing was continge >
TObjeCti°2?2§?m§989'to take up the remaining objecticns. JIAam-air
' ' engate community and a former office

' community Association.: writ
'1§°concer§ed resident and not in any qffiqig;iggggq}ty:yr;;
.~ Although I was unab
. rtun : IR
'“Egggptggg?f;x have concluded that-therevelopment.plan,as,.,y 3

;;submittedjis objectionable; I would urge the County Review Group

‘to deny approval until: the developer conforms the project to.

abandonszits,efforts;to:?vq:{agggJqqﬁf th§_9?999@f2fﬂfF}f§;:; _

. e _“_.7.::_;_‘:.,(‘.;-_.‘-: ;:_ {i T g g DR : - S dommium | :
G'is being: asked to approve a mid-rise con am .

tdwei§22fgiasituated91n the midst of low-rise single-famlly

'detachediresldences,'townhouses_and'low-rise apartzgnti%wghé.

‘project that can only be puilt, as presently planned, if the

County grants to the developer the;fg};eg;gggiﬁja, B

Dt I R TR 1T PSP L S U s T U S PRI Sy

a): cial exception to’permit & building having &
?eiggh of :380 geet.%:q§h9;;th§phthe:pe;m;?teq_yaximgm_

of 300 feet; . | T

RICHARD V. LYNAS

1. Robert Haines, Esquire

- t : Y OUrs, .. _ N -
,1%;iﬁi;n$*%?<éitﬁggiszi _

R .{Tffff;ﬁ:.f’:;ff fiQ“f';fiE.: -pyHfo6£? e
ty Review Group (“CRG") met on July 21, 1989, for- . -0
yreviewing this development plan. A number of *' o

- However, .this letter is being,wriptegégg;f3 g;qu

ieﬂfd'théhd”tﬁé.Ju1§521“meeting,1I.have-;Qjﬁﬁgf;
ity to review the CRG flle and the comments madelafiﬂf T

the o 5.
ermitted uses within existing zoning configurations, andﬁﬁ:*;g;;f{_%:- |

HELLMAN & REDMOND
’ (ATTQRNEVG—AT-;.AW

A0S ALLEGHENY A

. TOWSBON, MARYLAND 21204

T Toeeeonz (301) 92851099
Fax (301) 820-4120

STANLEY H HELLMAN - o : Or Couran.
PAUL J. REDMOND o . - =

DEBQRAM C. DOPWIN

" November 9, 1989 %-S‘Q v

I S

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue :

Towson, Maryland 21204 . | - NOV 13 1339

Re:  Liberty Jewish Center e
Petition for Speciali eflreauing and Variance ZO'NH“ 6] 0
Item No. 106 . : o 2

On September 20, 1989 I filed the above captioned petition on behalf of the Liberty Jewish
Center, a synagogue located at 7000 Rockland Hills Drive.

Please remove my name as attorney-of-record in this case in that I am no longer
representing the synagogue. (Note, hawever, that I will continue as attorney-of-record with respect
to the petitions filed by Rockland Hills Towers, Inc., Item No. 91.)

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,
f\

Deborah C. Dopkin

Herb Kishter
Donald Scherr

SM_!'.I'!.'C, .SOI_Q..EF!VILLE & QASE . o o
Mr. W. Carl Richards, Jr.

August 22, 1989

Page 2 - C

(b) A height variance, to permit the developer to exceed
. the allowed height of 50 feet (DR-2) or 60 feet (DR-
16}y; - ' ' '

() A density transfer that will place high-density housing

on more than 4.5 acres of DR-2 zoned land; . -

':;{d)-'Pbssible:?ialﬁtidn of existing Declarations of Coven-
- ~ ants affecting permitted use and permitted development
. on th;s land; and - AR S S

(e) Variances fromHCOunty mandated requirementé"on building
"  sgetback, buffers, parking, and landscape in a Residen-
tial Transition Area. -~ . o

. Land use and land planning is not my specialty, but I would .

" imagine that somewhere among the complex Baltimore County

- Planning and Zoning Regulations are provisions for granting a

" developer waivers, special exceptions, variances and the like. I
- cannot believe that the County would grant so many wholesale
‘waivers that the cumulative effect is a total disregard for the

- protections created by regulation. At some point, the exceptions

consume the rule. Wwhile I have no doubt that the property

eventually will be developed, the plan should be compatible with

. residential communities adjacent to the site, and not take advan-
- tage pg.ygivers;ﬂspecigl‘use:g;ceptions'gnd zoning varlances.

PR This'pfoposed'developmedﬁfié located in a Residéntialéu
" pransition Area. The County had adopted many controls over

- development of RTA's, presumably to guaranty the surrounding

 'commun1t1es that the proposed use would be both compatible and
- harmonious with existing residential developments. Waivers,

. special exceptions and variances should not be utilized when. the o
©°.  cumulative effect results in a structure that has nc place in the
- . existing neighborhood. ' S ' - o

i You only have to visit"the s1te'tb”uhde%stand'what this
:. project, as submitted, would do to the surrounding area. 1 am

“ " not only referring to aesthetics; obviously, this building will';,;
- stand head and shoulders above everything around it, and will be "

visible from every home within a three block radius. In.addi-

'ﬁ*;tion,‘it may add significant, additional traffic to an already

" overloaded street system and night lighting that will reflect

As for buffers and foliage, on other occasions I have heard

Arﬁzuéihér-developers;(and the!r engineers) testify before the CRG S e
.. that the developer will preserve existing foliage and buffers and - .~
*jp'3U9m¢nt_Fh§_sﬁme with adaitiqpalrplapt;pgs.*:What_happens.in]_ S

;ﬂw@sm i

- Fire Department

* 80U York Road
(301) 8874500
Paul H. Reincke

'SEPTEMBER 28, 1989 .

J. Robert Raines ;
Zzoning Commissioner :
Oftfice of Planning 2nd Zoning
Baltimore County Ofiice Building
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Property Owners LIBERTY Jmisn CENTER

Location: | N/S OF OLD PIMLICO ROAD

Item No.: 106 Zoning Agénda:' OCTOBER 3, 1989
Gentlemen: | | “

Pursuant to your request, the referen::d property has been}survéyed by

‘this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be

corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

4, The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parté bf the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning ¢f operation.

Refer to Item $91 for comments.

Noted and

REVIEWER: Approved

_ Fig
nspection Division _ ~

EMITH, SOMERVYILLE & CASE

Mr. W. Carl Richards, Jr.
August 22, 1989
Page 3.

practice is that the developer clear-cuts the entire-project for

~expediency and then plants the minimal number of seedlings. The

buffer is then in place in 15 or 20 years.

T understand that Rabbi Max of the Liberty Jewish Cénter,

for whom T and other members of the Jewish community have a great

respect and reverence, presented testimony at the CRG t
’ 1
favor of this project. While I have no doubt that cer?gﬁn ag in

members of the congregation would benefit by the proximity of fhe

development tc¢ the synagogue, the greater benefit t
r o the -
gregation is the purchase money the congregation stands‘tgogain

from the developer, which I understand is tied in directly to the

number of units the County approves for this project. Therefore,

the weight to be accorded to the testimony should be evaluated in‘ '-t

that light, |

I submit that the development'shbuld be Iimited to 4B‘conéo— 

minium units, that all existing length and height 11 '
should be met without variance, thag all RTA sgtbackmiﬁgtézggér'

requirements should be met without variance, that th o
enter into a written declaration of covenants with tgedg;;iaﬁiiy'
associations to protect existing foliage and agree on a landscape .

plan (with the input of professional landscape architect
geveloper'S'cost) that will immediately presgrve all e;iztg:gthé'
loliage and landscape buffers. . It should also address parking‘:-
Sggg,digiaiig?tingﬁ igc§tion of dumpsters and other subjects. .-
on sha ' : of
Baltimore County. _“9 ;ec§rdgd among_thg lap§ records¢»§}

I am taking the liberty of copying Counciimansuihté and ; ;;‘ r

other interested parties with this letter.

very pruly youys,

o Leslie JJ Polt’ -
L3P/l | |
Honorable Melvin-G. Mintz
- Mr. David Thomas
Mr. Harvey Goldstein

. Mr. David S. Thaler
- Ms. Phyllis Friedman
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: exception to reside

| ty. this E%a‘g o

approve the removal of the s

.tions jmposed in Case No.

90-‘63 SPHXA)

« PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING,'V . BEFORE THE 7
& ZONING VARIANCE :

N/S 014 Pimlico Road, E. of
Rockland Hills Drive

7000 Rockland Hills Drive
3rd Election District

©2nd COuncilmanic District

| zourus‘consxssiousn :
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
CASE #90-569-SPHA
'Liberty Jewish Center o

Petitioner'
xR Ak N

ORDER_OF DISHISSAL

sted a Petition for a Special Hearing to

The Petitioner herein reque

pecial exception for a country club and condi—

74-265x, a synogogue and parking therefor as an

ntial trensition, pursuant to Section 1801.1.8.10 and a

arking off a direct

Zoning Variance from Section 409. 4 to permlt 90 deg.

access aisle.

WHEREAS the Petitioner, Liberty Jewi

:dent has requested withdrawal of the Petitions (see companion case No.

the Zoning Commlssioner for Baltimore Coun-

1T IS THEBETORE ORDEBED by
‘ 1990 that the Petitions for Special Hear-

ing Hearing and Zoning Variance, in the ﬂ“c"e captloned matter, be and the

same is hereby DISHISSED without pre]udice.j

ZONING COMMISSIONER OF
BALTIMORE OOUNTY

. JRH: : mn.
U, cel Peoples Counsel

i -:‘_- i

page 2 R ' T e
Description of Liberty Jewish Center

September 15 1989

Containing 2 1‘74 aoree of. land, nore or Iess.

rie
g
Qéqp

-_.'”_’""!3!“‘_“?“ R

\\

sh Center, by Donald Scherr, Presi-

5'captioned matter.

Oﬂ'iceofPIannmg&Zomng .
Towson, Maryland 2 .
- (301) 8873353

'J. Robert Haines
i L R

August 8, 1990
' DemusF’Rsnnuswn

Hr;:Donald Scherr, President
Liberty Jewish Center

" 7000 Rockland Hills Drive
Baltimore, Haryland 21209

' RE: Petitions for special Hearing snd'Zoning Variance
“Liberty Jewish Center, Petitioner '

Case #90-569 -SPHA

Dear Hr. Scherr' |
» Attached hereto is an order of Dismissalkregarding the above

Very truly yours,

. Robert Haines
' Zoning Commissioner

idRH:mmn _
att. = . ' o
cc:  Peoples Counsel

o ) e August 1 1939
DESCRIPTION OF . PROPERTY AT

R ©.7000 ROCKLAND HILLS DRIVE
R THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE 'COUNTY

Begmmng tor-_the sa;me at a. point where the westerly

.right of'—way of Hockiand Hllls Drtve.'a 70 foot drlve._'

_rtersects the nort

70 ioot road

?re ailgned Old lelcco Road'-the following 4 courses and

'_dgl stances. - : S o 'I “ 7
fSouth 80 34'34“ West 493 05 feet tD a p°|ntf,‘i:;:

it i

.309 03 feet by a curve’to the right havung a

radius of ti?D 00 teet end a. chord of South'%
. _,ee’oa 30" West 303 13 feet to a ponnt-"”i
_,;fNorth a4 17-30“-West 153 94 feet to a po|nt‘_

"~:223 5! feet by a curve to the ieft having a radlus

County Executive

%-529 sPA

¥
horiy rioht of—way or Old Pimlieo noad.\n_

thence, along the proposed r!ght—of—way for the .

- ORDER RECEIVED FORFILING

Ehne

' The undersigned, l al owner(s) of the property situete in

Baltimore County and which is
art hereof, hereby petition for a

and plat attached hereto and made a P
de-scribed I e et t:on nty Zoning Regulahons, 10 determine whe-

Speciel Hearing under
ther or no

Conl,ract Purchaser:

fﬁw 9/34/39 it
ANYTIME OR Dﬁy 3 ygs *+
For mERENE

a

ing

tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the

ection 500. 1' of the Baltimore Cou

t the Zouing Oommissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commxssnoner should aPProve .-----

di t access aisle. :
lrec advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulatiom.

Property is to be posted and _
cial Hearing advertising, posting, etc.. upon fik

es of the above Spe
1, or we, agree to-pay expens p be bound by the zoning regulations and restric-

: tion, nd further agree o and are to
of this Petition, » rdopted Ztming Law for Baltunore County

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, |
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we '
are the legal owner(s) of the property -
which s the subject of thxs Petition. - .

Legal Owner(s) i i

City and Stole

| Atlorney for Peht.ioner.

h B

lyw«sJMubzziziE
mgsyzs r Sﬂwm

S
“

- City and State

Name address and phone number of legal owner,
tract purchaser or representetive to be contacted

Ciry and Slate

Atborney s Telephone No : -..---.8_%.§:._1.9?.9_-_

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltunore County, thu --..-------..-....--.--

of ..;- _____ -s—------;-_;‘--
required by the ZUning Law of Baltimore County,

out Baltimore County, that property be 'posted.
Commmsioner of Baihmore Co.mty in Room

in two newspapers of general circulation through-

Counly, on the --..--' ______ -— day o{ ..-___-..---..---..----...

--.'--..M.

.o
W
P

ZCO—No.1 - - (over)

,,u,ep wirh /17‘3" ,9/

Hockiand Hlils Drlve thence ‘blndlng upon thc last sa:d

right—of-way llne the followung 2 courses and dtstances.

'37_11.5 South 03 as° oo" East 328.66. feet to a ponnt
the point of-;‘

-1e:f South 33 24 45" West 14 sa feet to

beglnnlng

Contalning 10 00 acres. more. or lass.

e
*%5333

oy
o

‘?z

i -.m.--f-vﬂk

RALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 077628
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION .
umceunneouscnsutumeww_: o

- day
19-........ that the subject matter of this pem.ion be advemsed as .'

and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning B
106 County Olﬁce Bmiding in Towson, Baltimore.

19--..-_. ot Leeeen oc!ock i

f"f"'z';ea'g'amme"""oae S Ganors Goiy.

C b oA

To lntersect the aforesaid westorly right of-way Ilne of

')e WO/'G/ﬁ

o '...;.,..,_s_? 50.00

,; — ') %_DZ/ G

-;£1¢4{;2554425” pJ%ﬁZ'J/ﬁég

g T e M L

e

it e

'folio 77, intersects ‘the westerly right-of-wa\y line of

ibeginning.

Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Plat Book 38

Rookland Hills Drive, a 70 foot drive (erronously described

as 80 feet in prior descriptions) H which point is 340 feet

rmore cr less, northwesterly trom _the intersection of.. the

westerly right-or-way line or Rookland Hills Drive with tha -

northerly right-or-way line of Old Pimlico Road; thence

‘binding upon the said westerly right-of-way line, South 03

45¢00" East 42.00 feet to a point; thence. running over and
through the land ot which this is a part, for ‘a 1ine of
division, the following ten (10) courses and distances.f_
. South 86° 15/00" West 31.85 feet to a point;
‘South 03°39/13" East 190.41 feet to'a‘pointé,_
South 86°20747" West 242 5sf:e§£ to’g poinr;;t'
South.03'39'13“ East 62 72 feet to a“point;i
‘South a6’ 20'47u wese '33 sv'reet to a point;.
South 03 39'13" Eest " €9, zsffeet to a point;
South 86 20747" West 122.00‘feet-to a point:::
North 03’ 391 3" West '81.51 feet to a point;
South 86 2of47n West 70,36 feet to a point;"i‘

10.  North of‘39'13" West 182. 00 feet to intersect the

__southerly line ot aforementioned Plat 2, Section 5,

_"Greengate": thence, running with and binding upon the last

€aid land North 86 15700 East 550.38 feet to the point of.

T

Baltimore County
Oﬂkeafthmng&d&mmg
Towson, Maryland 21204

- (301) 887-3353

J. Robert Haines
. December 7, 1989

%j 59 5/%%

- Donald Scherr, President

" Liberty Jewish Center _

~ 7000 Rockland Hills Drive
_Bal imore, Harylend 21209

3 Liberty Jewish Center

" Item §106
7000 Rockl.aud Hills Drive

'Dear Hr. SCherr° ‘ ;rﬂ-
; This correspondence is in reference to the status of the petition for
Special Hearing and Variance in Item #106 as it relates to Item #91. 1In a

.. conversation with Debo.:ah Dopkin, Esq., who has withdrawn as your attorney

~ in Item #106, it was brought to my attention that revisions to the plans - -

" and descriptions under both these items will be required.: I have been qr{°
-holding these petitions in expectation of such revisions but as they have

. not been presented for review and inclusion under the item it has become

- necessary to determine exactly what your wishes are in reference *c your

r;':. Please contact me at 887 3391 to edvise me if you wish me to continue
-~ to wait for revised plans, etc., or to proceed with the case as it now j;,f,if

' exists in our fil.es. . S LR T
Very truly yours, Er

jat

- eci Case File Item 8 ¢91 & l106 =




" December 27, 1989 | .
" MEMO TO FILES: ITEM #91/106

eld on Monday, 12/18/83 between Mr. Jeff Sherr and his’' °
associate and Mr. Carl Richards, Zoning Coordinator, con?ernlng-the 3
. representation of Liberty Jewish Center. ~An amended petition will b:h“‘-rj
- filed to only address R.T.A. requirements for the new synagogue and the .
" amendment from the previous country club hearing. At the present time, :._
' . Mr. Sherr is checking with the developer to correlate their request R
with the future development portion and the proposgd reduced sca;e e | |
development. SIS S

a meeting was h

cc: File #91/106 ©

" Baltimore, Maryland 21209

° . “':-.l .
o

Donald Scherf,'Presidént

=‘ .L1berty Jewish Center

. 7000 Rockland Hills Driva

RE: Item #106 R S :
Petition for Special Hearing and Variance
Liberty Jewish Center = ‘

- Petitioner . .- .

- pear Hr._Schér;;_-

Baltimore County -
Department of Public Works
Bureau of Traffic Engineering
... Courts Building, Suite 406 -
. .7, Towson, Maryland 21204 - ' November 9, 1989
o (301) 887-3664 ' .

Mr, J. Robert Faines o | B f' = ; : fffi-_]”ﬁfffi:
Zoning Commissioner ‘ P . e it

County Office Building - : | ' - Sele ATt
Towsou, Maryland 21204 E@ﬁ;ﬂl jﬁm N
S : - : _ bt Y 1 &
| ‘ | NOV 16 1989 i

ZONING OFFICE

_Dau:Mr.Hakés{ _
T The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no camments for item nunber
N, 91, 103, 105, £G6§ 107 and 108. : . o i

"?‘3iﬂnelih'Fhﬁugan[._!n;'. ;“  ,v: .
Traffic Engineer Associate I '~ - Tty

g

L A

_(;1§ _
' HELLMAN & REDMOND
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW ‘
AQE ALLEGHENY AVENUE

" TOWBGON, MARYLAND 21204

Tomona (301) 8251089

- . maxn (301) 828-4120
STANLEY M. HELLMAN :

Pf\l.li. J. REDMOND 7 . .
FthHAR'D V. LYHAS S R ; ' R 53;' R )

e : Lo Y e o _Septembe: S, 1989 SRR L

- 0ffice of Current Planning =~ -~ . - Cr oy W G
111 W. Chesapeake Avenuc .- - i;kqj-: T SO

Towson,: Maryland 21204 .- " s

Mo niberty Jewvieh Conter/Socklend Hills Tovers

e ,II‘represent¥Rockland.HillsiTowers;rInc.;“the purchaser: and -
" developer of a 7.8t ' parcel of land located on Pimlico Road. near
the intersection of Rockland Hills Drive.: /. ... = .0 ..o =

{ . A.County Review Group (CRG) meeting was held on July 21, 1989"
toh-considergﬁthe?_proposed:zdevelopment--?;anfnazﬁfunit;:mid-rise?
residential. condominium. = Since'a portion of. the site is D.R. 2
rand clustering”isiproposed,;the'CRGJreferredfthe-matteréto;the__
.Planning Boardfforﬁaction¢at"itsfnaxt3regularlyischadgladsmeegipgu;-
in September. . "oy T “ . i PR R Aom g tane 1t oonw PR =2 T o B N

;-Theédeveloper@anddsynagogue;had;schedhledﬁ.iimeetingéuith
;community;representatiib;"butqhaveipostponed that meeting because:
"of a mis-communication between the seller (the synagogue) and the:
.developer. * The community meeting will be rescheduled before the
"developer proceeds»with'the project. o it el T R EL

‘Accordingly, I am requesting that this matter not be put on
ﬁthe-Planning_Board,agenda>£or.actionﬁon}September;Zl;flSBB;:hut%&
+hat such action be delayed until Oct -1, fully. expect .that by
:thatﬁtime;?we:will;have.metiwith*community;representatives“a

' plaaned.’: Thank you for your. consideration of this matter,

Hétﬁ;Kishter;ﬁ.,“ﬁfwiﬁ
Distribution (attached)

. bee: Gwen Stephens L.
... P.S. to Gwen: . - T

‘I am in recei?t of a letter dated Novembér 9, 1989 from Deborah C.

f nopkin requesting that we remove her name as attorney of record regarding -
- .- the above captioned matter. Please advise this office who your new counsel

: pvill he, or have the attorney send a letter stating his representation. -
Thank you for your cooperation. T

J. Robert Haines - - -
Zoning Commissioner . ° o

©oeed Deborah C. Dopkin - - T

- Attorney T R
' Law Offices of Hellman and Redmond s
" 405 Allegheny Avenue e
. Towson, Maryland 21205 -

fe .

Remove Deborah's name’ as attorney of record on the above .= .

?i:ff;fmatter.,‘We*will wait to hear from the Center's new attorney.

'..imrru. SOMERVILLE & CASEY =77
ST N T
- BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 212021084
| CABLE ACORESS CLARKLAN © TELDX 806068 UV T g oS L
" pANAFAX DIRECT DIALI (300 3658060 . T\ anciss MARYLAND BieOHSER

SRS ‘ T T peusARAK OUMECT Dukk CIOW S8 TION D

———————————

LAPATETTE BURDMS, BUTE £00

Zoning Coordinator - -

; 1Office"of.Planning'and ZQning tfﬂ_
CRoom 113 e e e

13 est Chesapeake Avenue. . . .
“Towson, MD 21204 . <o

RIS D Sy

fLibéfﬁy:iéﬁiéﬁ'Cénteij’Préjéct No. 1;15;;; =

'5 §6{2
i iff%fﬁe Coun
i' ' d to
' ined unresolved, and the hearing was continge >
TObjeCti°2?2§?m§989'to take up the remaining objecticns. JIAam-air
' ' engate community and a former office

' community Association.: writ
'1§°concer§ed resident and not in any qffiqig;iggggq}ty:yr;;
.~ Although I was unab
. rtun : IR
'“Egggptggg?f;x have concluded that-therevelopment.plan,as,.,y 3

;;submittedjis objectionable; I would urge the County Review Group

‘to deny approval until: the developer conforms the project to.

abandonszits,efforts;to:?vq:{agggJqqﬁf th§_9?999@f2fﬂfF}f§;:; _

. e _“_.7.::_;_‘:.,(‘.;-_.‘-: ;:_ {i T g g DR : - S dommium | :
G'is being: asked to approve a mid-rise con am .

tdwei§22fgiasituated91n the midst of low-rise single-famlly

'detachediresldences,'townhouses_and'low-rise apartzgnti%wghé.

‘project that can only be puilt, as presently planned, if the

County grants to the developer the;fg};eg;gggiﬁja, B

Dt I R TR 1T PSP L S U s T U S PRI Sy

a): cial exception to’permit & building having &
?eiggh of :380 geet.%:q§h9;;th§phthe:pe;m;?teq_yaximgm_

of 300 feet; . | T

RICHARD V. LYNAS

1. Robert Haines, Esquire

- t : Y OUrs, .. _ N -
,1%;iﬁi;n$*%?<éitﬁggiszi _

R .{Tffff;ﬁ:.f’:;ff fiQ“f';fiE.: -pyHfo6£? e
ty Review Group (“CRG") met on July 21, 1989, for- . -0
yreviewing this development plan. A number of *' o

- However, .this letter is being,wriptegégg;f3 g;qu

ieﬂfd'théhd”tﬁé.Ju1§521“meeting,1I.have-;Qjﬁﬁgf;
ity to review the CRG flle and the comments madelafiﬂf T

the o 5.
ermitted uses within existing zoning configurations, andﬁﬁ:*;g;;f{_%:- |

HELLMAN & REDMOND
’ (ATTQRNEVG—AT-;.AW

A0S ALLEGHENY A

. TOWSBON, MARYLAND 21204

T Toeeeonz (301) 92851099
Fax (301) 820-4120

STANLEY H HELLMAN - o : Or Couran.
PAUL J. REDMOND o . - =

DEBQRAM C. DOPWIN

" November 9, 1989 %-S‘Q v

I S

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue :

Towson, Maryland 21204 . | - NOV 13 1339

Re:  Liberty Jewish Center e
Petition for Speciali eflreauing and Variance ZO'NH“ 6] 0
Item No. 106 . : o 2

On September 20, 1989 I filed the above captioned petition on behalf of the Liberty Jewish
Center, a synagogue located at 7000 Rockland Hills Drive.

Please remove my name as attorney-of-record in this case in that I am no longer
representing the synagogue. (Note, hawever, that I will continue as attorney-of-record with respect
to the petitions filed by Rockland Hills Towers, Inc., Item No. 91.)

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,
f\

Deborah C. Dopkin

Herb Kishter
Donald Scherr

SM_!'.I'!.'C, .SOI_Q..EF!VILLE & QASE . o o
Mr. W. Carl Richards, Jr.

August 22, 1989

Page 2 - C

(b) A height variance, to permit the developer to exceed
. the allowed height of 50 feet (DR-2) or 60 feet (DR-
16}y; - ' ' '

() A density transfer that will place high-density housing

on more than 4.5 acres of DR-2 zoned land; . -

':;{d)-'Pbssible:?ialﬁtidn of existing Declarations of Coven-
- ~ ants affecting permitted use and permitted development
. on th;s land; and - AR S S

(e) Variances fromHCOunty mandated requirementé"on building
"  sgetback, buffers, parking, and landscape in a Residen-
tial Transition Area. -~ . o

. Land use and land planning is not my specialty, but I would .

" imagine that somewhere among the complex Baltimore County

- Planning and Zoning Regulations are provisions for granting a

" developer waivers, special exceptions, variances and the like. I
- cannot believe that the County would grant so many wholesale
‘waivers that the cumulative effect is a total disregard for the

- protections created by regulation. At some point, the exceptions

consume the rule. Wwhile I have no doubt that the property

eventually will be developed, the plan should be compatible with

. residential communities adjacent to the site, and not take advan-
- tage pg.ygivers;ﬂspecigl‘use:g;ceptions'gnd zoning varlances.

PR This'pfoposed'developmedﬁfié located in a Residéntialéu
" pransition Area. The County had adopted many controls over

- development of RTA's, presumably to guaranty the surrounding

 'commun1t1es that the proposed use would be both compatible and
- harmonious with existing residential developments. Waivers,

. special exceptions and variances should not be utilized when. the o
©°.  cumulative effect results in a structure that has nc place in the
- . existing neighborhood. ' S ' - o

i You only have to visit"the s1te'tb”uhde%stand'what this
:. project, as submitted, would do to the surrounding area. 1 am

“ " not only referring to aesthetics; obviously, this building will';,;
- stand head and shoulders above everything around it, and will be "

visible from every home within a three block radius. In.addi-

'ﬁ*;tion,‘it may add significant, additional traffic to an already

" overloaded street system and night lighting that will reflect

As for buffers and foliage, on other occasions I have heard

Arﬁzuéihér-developers;(and the!r engineers) testify before the CRG S e
.. that the developer will preserve existing foliage and buffers and - .~
*jp'3U9m¢nt_Fh§_sﬁme with adaitiqpalrplapt;pgs.*:What_happens.in]_ S

;ﬂw@sm i

- Fire Department

* 80U York Road
(301) 8874500
Paul H. Reincke

'SEPTEMBER 28, 1989 .

J. Robert Raines ;
Zzoning Commissioner :
Oftfice of Planning 2nd Zoning
Baltimore County Ofiice Building
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Property Owners LIBERTY Jmisn CENTER

Location: | N/S OF OLD PIMLICO ROAD

Item No.: 106 Zoning Agénda:' OCTOBER 3, 1989
Gentlemen: | | “

Pursuant to your request, the referen::d property has been}survéyed by

‘this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be

corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

4, The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parté bf the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning ¢f operation.

Refer to Item $91 for comments.

Noted and

REVIEWER: Approved

_ Fig
nspection Division _ ~

EMITH, SOMERVYILLE & CASE

Mr. W. Carl Richards, Jr.
August 22, 1989
Page 3.

practice is that the developer clear-cuts the entire-project for

~expediency and then plants the minimal number of seedlings. The

buffer is then in place in 15 or 20 years.

T understand that Rabbi Max of the Liberty Jewish Cénter,

for whom T and other members of the Jewish community have a great

respect and reverence, presented testimony at the CRG t
’ 1
favor of this project. While I have no doubt that cer?gﬁn ag in

members of the congregation would benefit by the proximity of fhe

development tc¢ the synagogue, the greater benefit t
r o the -
gregation is the purchase money the congregation stands‘tgogain

from the developer, which I understand is tied in directly to the

number of units the County approves for this project. Therefore,

the weight to be accorded to the testimony should be evaluated in‘ '-t

that light, |

I submit that the development'shbuld be Iimited to 4B‘conéo— 

minium units, that all existing length and height 11 '
should be met without variance, thag all RTA sgtbackmiﬁgtézggér'

requirements should be met without variance, that th o
enter into a written declaration of covenants with tgedg;;iaﬁiiy'
associations to protect existing foliage and agree on a landscape .

plan (with the input of professional landscape architect
geveloper'S'cost) that will immediately presgrve all e;iztg:gthé'
loliage and landscape buffers. . It should also address parking‘:-
Sggg,digiaiig?tingﬁ igc§tion of dumpsters and other subjects. .-
on sha ' : of
Baltimore County. _“9 ;ec§rdgd among_thg lap§ records¢»§}

I am taking the liberty of copying Counciimansuihté and ; ;;‘ r

other interested parties with this letter.

very pruly youys,

o Leslie JJ Polt’ -
L3P/l | |
Honorable Melvin-G. Mintz
- Mr. David Thomas
Mr. Harvey Goldstein

. Mr. David S. Thaler
- Ms. Phyllis Friedman
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weetember 15, 1989

 Bltinors Comty T N T (A o e
mmissioner C : .
7o L PETITION FOR SPECIAL HE AB.ING  AND VARIANCE DBBcanxos or :,:ssarr JEWISE CENTER q&s&q.s ?H A
7O THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: qus 69 .SP” A MBeginnins for the same at a point where the sourtherly '
line of Plat 2, Section 5, "Greengate," recorded among the |

REILING .

F &
%

=D F .
t;ggié%g/

=
[ %

an

Date ___

D=

Zz

-

: exception to reside

| ty. this E%a‘g o

approve the removal of the s

.tions jmposed in Case No.

90-‘63 SPHXA)

« PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING,'V . BEFORE THE 7
& ZONING VARIANCE :

N/S 014 Pimlico Road, E. of
Rockland Hills Drive

7000 Rockland Hills Drive
3rd Election District

©2nd COuncilmanic District

| zourus‘consxssiousn :
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
CASE #90-569-SPHA
'Liberty Jewish Center o

Petitioner'
xR Ak N

ORDER_OF DISHISSAL

sted a Petition for a Special Hearing to

The Petitioner herein reque

pecial exception for a country club and condi—

74-265x, a synogogue and parking therefor as an

ntial trensition, pursuant to Section 1801.1.8.10 and a

arking off a direct

Zoning Variance from Section 409. 4 to permlt 90 deg.

access aisle.

WHEREAS the Petitioner, Liberty Jewi

:dent has requested withdrawal of the Petitions (see companion case No.

the Zoning Commlssioner for Baltimore Coun-

1T IS THEBETORE ORDEBED by
‘ 1990 that the Petitions for Special Hear-

ing Hearing and Zoning Variance, in the ﬂ“c"e captloned matter, be and the

same is hereby DISHISSED without pre]udice.j

ZONING COMMISSIONER OF
BALTIMORE OOUNTY

. JRH: : mn.
U, cel Peoples Counsel

i -:‘_- i

page 2 R ' T e
Description of Liberty Jewish Center

September 15 1989

Containing 2 1‘74 aoree of. land, nore or Iess.

rie
g
Qéqp

-_.'”_’""!3!“‘_“?“ R

\\

sh Center, by Donald Scherr, Presi-

5'captioned matter.

Oﬂ'iceofPIannmg&Zomng .
Towson, Maryland 2 .
- (301) 8873353

'J. Robert Haines
i L R

August 8, 1990
' DemusF’Rsnnuswn

Hr;:Donald Scherr, President
Liberty Jewish Center

" 7000 Rockland Hills Drive
Baltimore, Haryland 21209

' RE: Petitions for special Hearing snd'Zoning Variance
“Liberty Jewish Center, Petitioner '

Case #90-569 -SPHA

Dear Hr. Scherr' |
» Attached hereto is an order of Dismissalkregarding the above

Very truly yours,

. Robert Haines
' Zoning Commissioner

idRH:mmn _
att. = . ' o
cc:  Peoples Counsel

o ) e August 1 1939
DESCRIPTION OF . PROPERTY AT

R ©.7000 ROCKLAND HILLS DRIVE
R THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE 'COUNTY

Begmmng tor-_the sa;me at a. point where the westerly

.right of'—way of Hockiand Hllls Drtve.'a 70 foot drlve._'

_rtersects the nort

70 ioot road

?re ailgned Old lelcco Road'-the following 4 courses and

'_dgl stances. - : S o 'I “ 7
fSouth 80 34'34“ West 493 05 feet tD a p°|ntf,‘i:;:

it i

.309 03 feet by a curve’to the right havung a

radius of ti?D 00 teet end a. chord of South'%
. _,ee’oa 30" West 303 13 feet to a ponnt-"”i
_,;fNorth a4 17-30“-West 153 94 feet to a po|nt‘_

"~:223 5! feet by a curve to the ieft having a radlus

County Executive

%-529 sPA

¥
horiy rioht of—way or Old Pimlieo noad.\n_

thence, along the proposed r!ght—of—way for the .

- ORDER RECEIVED FORFILING

Ehne

' The undersigned, l al owner(s) of the property situete in

Baltimore County and which is
art hereof, hereby petition for a

and plat attached hereto and made a P
de-scribed I e et t:on nty Zoning Regulahons, 10 determine whe-

Speciel Hearing under
ther or no

Conl,ract Purchaser:

fﬁw 9/34/39 it
ANYTIME OR Dﬁy 3 ygs *+
For mERENE

a

ing

tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the

ection 500. 1' of the Baltimore Cou

t the Zouing Oommissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commxssnoner should aPProve .-----

di t access aisle. :
lrec advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulatiom.

Property is to be posted and _
cial Hearing advertising, posting, etc.. upon fik

es of the above Spe
1, or we, agree to-pay expens p be bound by the zoning regulations and restric-

: tion, nd further agree o and are to
of this Petition, » rdopted Ztming Law for Baltunore County

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, |
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we '
are the legal owner(s) of the property -
which s the subject of thxs Petition. - .

Legal Owner(s) i i

City and Stole

| Atlorney for Peht.ioner.

h B

lyw«sJMubzziziE
mgsyzs r Sﬂwm

S
“

- City and State

Name address and phone number of legal owner,
tract purchaser or representetive to be contacted

Ciry and Slate

Atborney s Telephone No : -..---.8_%.§:._1.9?.9_-_

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltunore County, thu --..-------..-....--.--

of ..;- _____ -s—------;-_;‘--
required by the ZUning Law of Baltimore County,

out Baltimore County, that property be 'posted.
Commmsioner of Baihmore Co.mty in Room

in two newspapers of general circulation through-

Counly, on the --..--' ______ -— day o{ ..-___-..---..---..----...

--.'--..M.

.o
W
P

ZCO—No.1 - - (over)

,,u,ep wirh /17‘3" ,9/

Hockiand Hlils Drlve thence ‘blndlng upon thc last sa:d

right—of-way llne the followung 2 courses and dtstances.

'37_11.5 South 03 as° oo" East 328.66. feet to a ponnt
the point of-;‘

-1e:f South 33 24 45" West 14 sa feet to

beglnnlng

Contalning 10 00 acres. more. or lass.

e
*%5333

oy
o

‘?z

i -.m.--f-vﬂk

RALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 077628
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION .
umceunneouscnsutumeww_: o

- day
19-........ that the subject matter of this pem.ion be advemsed as .'

and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning B
106 County Olﬁce Bmiding in Towson, Baltimore.

19--..-_. ot Leeeen oc!ock i

f"f"'z';ea'g'amme"""oae S Ganors Goiy.

C b oA

To lntersect the aforesaid westorly right of-way Ilne of

')e WO/'G/ﬁ

o '...;.,..,_s_? 50.00

,; — ') %_DZ/ G

-;£1¢4{;2554425” pJ%ﬁZ'J/ﬁég

g T e M L

e

it e

'folio 77, intersects ‘the westerly right-of-wa\y line of

ibeginning.

Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Plat Book 38

Rookland Hills Drive, a 70 foot drive (erronously described

as 80 feet in prior descriptions) H which point is 340 feet

rmore cr less, northwesterly trom _the intersection of.. the

westerly right-or-way line or Rookland Hills Drive with tha -

northerly right-or-way line of Old Pimlico Road; thence

‘binding upon the said westerly right-of-way line, South 03

45¢00" East 42.00 feet to a point; thence. running over and
through the land ot which this is a part, for ‘a 1ine of
division, the following ten (10) courses and distances.f_
. South 86° 15/00" West 31.85 feet to a point;
‘South 03°39/13" East 190.41 feet to'a‘pointé,_
South 86°20747" West 242 5sf:e§£ to’g poinr;;t'
South.03'39'13“ East 62 72 feet to a“point;i
‘South a6’ 20'47u wese '33 sv'reet to a point;.
South 03 39'13" Eest " €9, zsffeet to a point;
South 86 20747" West 122.00‘feet-to a point:::
North 03’ 391 3" West '81.51 feet to a point;
South 86 2of47n West 70,36 feet to a point;"i‘

10.  North of‘39'13" West 182. 00 feet to intersect the

__southerly line ot aforementioned Plat 2, Section 5,

_"Greengate": thence, running with and binding upon the last

€aid land North 86 15700 East 550.38 feet to the point of.

T

Baltimore County
Oﬂkeafthmng&d&mmg
Towson, Maryland 21204

- (301) 887-3353

J. Robert Haines
. December 7, 1989

%j 59 5/%%

- Donald Scherr, President

" Liberty Jewish Center _

~ 7000 Rockland Hills Drive
_Bal imore, Harylend 21209

3 Liberty Jewish Center

" Item §106
7000 Rockl.aud Hills Drive

'Dear Hr. SCherr° ‘ ;rﬂ-
; This correspondence is in reference to the status of the petition for
Special Hearing and Variance in Item #106 as it relates to Item #91. 1In a

.. conversation with Debo.:ah Dopkin, Esq., who has withdrawn as your attorney

~ in Item #106, it was brought to my attention that revisions to the plans - -

" and descriptions under both these items will be required.: I have been qr{°
-holding these petitions in expectation of such revisions but as they have

. not been presented for review and inclusion under the item it has become

- necessary to determine exactly what your wishes are in reference *c your

r;':. Please contact me at 887 3391 to edvise me if you wish me to continue
-~ to wait for revised plans, etc., or to proceed with the case as it now j;,f,if

' exists in our fil.es. . S LR T
Very truly yours, Er

jat

- eci Case File Item 8 ¢91 & l106 =




" December 27, 1989 | .
" MEMO TO FILES: ITEM #91/106

eld on Monday, 12/18/83 between Mr. Jeff Sherr and his’' °
associate and Mr. Carl Richards, Zoning Coordinator, con?ernlng-the 3
. representation of Liberty Jewish Center. ~An amended petition will b:h“‘-rj
- filed to only address R.T.A. requirements for the new synagogue and the .
" amendment from the previous country club hearing. At the present time, :._
' . Mr. Sherr is checking with the developer to correlate their request R
with the future development portion and the proposgd reduced sca;e e | |
development. SIS S

a meeting was h

cc: File #91/106 ©

" Baltimore, Maryland 21209

° . “':-.l .
o

Donald Scherf,'Presidént

=‘ .L1berty Jewish Center

. 7000 Rockland Hills Driva

RE: Item #106 R S :
Petition for Special Hearing and Variance
Liberty Jewish Center = ‘

- Petitioner . .- .

- pear Hr._Schér;;_-

Baltimore County -
Department of Public Works
Bureau of Traffic Engineering
... Courts Building, Suite 406 -
. .7, Towson, Maryland 21204 - ' November 9, 1989
o (301) 887-3664 ' .

Mr, J. Robert Faines o | B f' = ; : fffi-_]”ﬁfffi:
Zoning Commissioner ‘ P . e it

County Office Building - : | ' - Sele ATt
Towsou, Maryland 21204 E@ﬁ;ﬂl jﬁm N
S : - : _ bt Y 1 &
| ‘ | NOV 16 1989 i

ZONING OFFICE

_Dau:Mr.Hakés{ _
T The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no camments for item nunber
N, 91, 103, 105, £G6§ 107 and 108. : . o i

"?‘3iﬂnelih'Fhﬁugan[._!n;'. ;“  ,v: .
Traffic Engineer Associate I '~ - Tty

g

L A

_(;1§ _
' HELLMAN & REDMOND
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW ‘
AQE ALLEGHENY AVENUE

" TOWBGON, MARYLAND 21204

Tomona (301) 8251089

- . maxn (301) 828-4120
STANLEY M. HELLMAN :

Pf\l.li. J. REDMOND 7 . .
FthHAR'D V. LYHAS S R ; ' R 53;' R )

e : Lo Y e o _Septembe: S, 1989 SRR L

- 0ffice of Current Planning =~ -~ . - Cr oy W G
111 W. Chesapeake Avenuc .- - i;kqj-: T SO

Towson,: Maryland 21204 .- " s

Mo niberty Jewvieh Conter/Socklend Hills Tovers

e ,II‘represent¥Rockland.HillsiTowers;rInc.;“the purchaser: and -
" developer of a 7.8t ' parcel of land located on Pimlico Road. near
the intersection of Rockland Hills Drive.: /. ... = .0 ..o =

{ . A.County Review Group (CRG) meeting was held on July 21, 1989"
toh-considergﬁthe?_proposed:zdevelopment--?;anfnazﬁfunit;:mid-rise?
residential. condominium. = Since'a portion of. the site is D.R. 2
rand clustering”isiproposed,;the'CRGJreferredfthe-matteréto;the__
.Planning Boardfforﬁaction¢at"itsfnaxt3regularlyischadgladsmeegipgu;-
in September. . "oy T “ . i PR R Aom g tane 1t oonw PR =2 T o B N

;-Theédeveloper@anddsynagogue;had;schedhledﬁ.iimeetingéuith
;community;representatiib;"butqhaveipostponed that meeting because:
"of a mis-communication between the seller (the synagogue) and the:
.developer. * The community meeting will be rescheduled before the
"developer proceeds»with'the project. o it el T R EL

‘Accordingly, I am requesting that this matter not be put on
ﬁthe-Planning_Board,agenda>£or.actionﬁon}September;Zl;flSBB;:hut%&
+hat such action be delayed until Oct -1, fully. expect .that by
:thatﬁtime;?we:will;have.metiwith*community;representatives“a

' plaaned.’: Thank you for your. consideration of this matter,

Hétﬁ;Kishter;ﬁ.,“ﬁfwiﬁ
Distribution (attached)

. bee: Gwen Stephens L.
... P.S. to Gwen: . - T

‘I am in recei?t of a letter dated Novembér 9, 1989 from Deborah C.

f nopkin requesting that we remove her name as attorney of record regarding -
- .- the above captioned matter. Please advise this office who your new counsel

: pvill he, or have the attorney send a letter stating his representation. -
Thank you for your cooperation. T

J. Robert Haines - - -
Zoning Commissioner . ° o

©oeed Deborah C. Dopkin - - T

- Attorney T R
' Law Offices of Hellman and Redmond s
" 405 Allegheny Avenue e
. Towson, Maryland 21205 -

fe .

Remove Deborah's name’ as attorney of record on the above .= .

?i:ff;fmatter.,‘We*will wait to hear from the Center's new attorney.

'..imrru. SOMERVILLE & CASEY =77
ST N T
- BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 212021084
| CABLE ACORESS CLARKLAN © TELDX 806068 UV T g oS L
" pANAFAX DIRECT DIALI (300 3658060 . T\ anciss MARYLAND BieOHSER

SRS ‘ T T peusARAK OUMECT Dukk CIOW S8 TION D

———————————

LAPATETTE BURDMS, BUTE £00

Zoning Coordinator - -

; 1Office"of.Planning'and ZQning tfﬂ_
CRoom 113 e e e

13 est Chesapeake Avenue. . . .
“Towson, MD 21204 . <o

RIS D Sy

fLibéfﬁy:iéﬁiéﬁ'Cénteij’Préjéct No. 1;15;;; =

'5 §6{2
i iff%fﬁe Coun
i' ' d to
' ined unresolved, and the hearing was continge >
TObjeCti°2?2§?m§989'to take up the remaining objecticns. JIAam-air
' ' engate community and a former office

' community Association.: writ
'1§°concer§ed resident and not in any qffiqig;iggggq}ty:yr;;
.~ Although I was unab
. rtun : IR
'“Egggptggg?f;x have concluded that-therevelopment.plan,as,.,y 3

;;submittedjis objectionable; I would urge the County Review Group

‘to deny approval until: the developer conforms the project to.

abandonszits,efforts;to:?vq:{agggJqqﬁf th§_9?999@f2fﬂfF}f§;:; _

. e _“_.7.::_;_‘:.,(‘.;-_.‘-: ;:_ {i T g g DR : - S dommium | :
G'is being: asked to approve a mid-rise con am .

tdwei§22fgiasituated91n the midst of low-rise single-famlly

'detachediresldences,'townhouses_and'low-rise apartzgnti%wghé.

‘project that can only be puilt, as presently planned, if the

County grants to the developer the;fg};eg;gggiﬁja, B

Dt I R TR 1T PSP L S U s T U S PRI Sy

a): cial exception to’permit & building having &
?eiggh of :380 geet.%:q§h9;;th§phthe:pe;m;?teq_yaximgm_

of 300 feet; . | T

RICHARD V. LYNAS

1. Robert Haines, Esquire

- t : Y OUrs, .. _ N -
,1%;iﬁi;n$*%?<éitﬁggiszi _

R .{Tffff;ﬁ:.f’:;ff fiQ“f';fiE.: -pyHfo6£? e
ty Review Group (“CRG") met on July 21, 1989, for- . -0
yreviewing this development plan. A number of *' o

- However, .this letter is being,wriptegégg;f3 g;qu

ieﬂfd'théhd”tﬁé.Ju1§521“meeting,1I.have-;Qjﬁﬁgf;
ity to review the CRG flle and the comments madelafiﬂf T

the o 5.
ermitted uses within existing zoning configurations, andﬁﬁ:*;g;;f{_%:- |

HELLMAN & REDMOND
’ (ATTQRNEVG—AT-;.AW

A0S ALLEGHENY A

. TOWSBON, MARYLAND 21204

T Toeeeonz (301) 92851099
Fax (301) 820-4120

STANLEY H HELLMAN - o : Or Couran.
PAUL J. REDMOND o . - =

DEBQRAM C. DOPWIN

" November 9, 1989 %-S‘Q v

I S

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue :

Towson, Maryland 21204 . | - NOV 13 1339

Re:  Liberty Jewish Center e
Petition for Speciali eflreauing and Variance ZO'NH“ 6] 0
Item No. 106 . : o 2

On September 20, 1989 I filed the above captioned petition on behalf of the Liberty Jewish
Center, a synagogue located at 7000 Rockland Hills Drive.

Please remove my name as attorney-of-record in this case in that I am no longer
representing the synagogue. (Note, hawever, that I will continue as attorney-of-record with respect
to the petitions filed by Rockland Hills Towers, Inc., Item No. 91.)

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,
f\

Deborah C. Dopkin

Herb Kishter
Donald Scherr

SM_!'.I'!.'C, .SOI_Q..EF!VILLE & QASE . o o
Mr. W. Carl Richards, Jr.

August 22, 1989

Page 2 - C

(b) A height variance, to permit the developer to exceed
. the allowed height of 50 feet (DR-2) or 60 feet (DR-
16}y; - ' ' '

() A density transfer that will place high-density housing

on more than 4.5 acres of DR-2 zoned land; . -

':;{d)-'Pbssible:?ialﬁtidn of existing Declarations of Coven-
- ~ ants affecting permitted use and permitted development
. on th;s land; and - AR S S

(e) Variances fromHCOunty mandated requirementé"on building
"  sgetback, buffers, parking, and landscape in a Residen-
tial Transition Area. -~ . o

. Land use and land planning is not my specialty, but I would .

" imagine that somewhere among the complex Baltimore County

- Planning and Zoning Regulations are provisions for granting a

" developer waivers, special exceptions, variances and the like. I
- cannot believe that the County would grant so many wholesale
‘waivers that the cumulative effect is a total disregard for the

- protections created by regulation. At some point, the exceptions

consume the rule. Wwhile I have no doubt that the property

eventually will be developed, the plan should be compatible with

. residential communities adjacent to the site, and not take advan-
- tage pg.ygivers;ﬂspecigl‘use:g;ceptions'gnd zoning varlances.

PR This'pfoposed'developmedﬁfié located in a Residéntialéu
" pransition Area. The County had adopted many controls over

- development of RTA's, presumably to guaranty the surrounding

 'commun1t1es that the proposed use would be both compatible and
- harmonious with existing residential developments. Waivers,

. special exceptions and variances should not be utilized when. the o
©°.  cumulative effect results in a structure that has nc place in the
- . existing neighborhood. ' S ' - o

i You only have to visit"the s1te'tb”uhde%stand'what this
:. project, as submitted, would do to the surrounding area. 1 am

“ " not only referring to aesthetics; obviously, this building will';,;
- stand head and shoulders above everything around it, and will be "

visible from every home within a three block radius. In.addi-

'ﬁ*;tion,‘it may add significant, additional traffic to an already

" overloaded street system and night lighting that will reflect

As for buffers and foliage, on other occasions I have heard

Arﬁzuéihér-developers;(and the!r engineers) testify before the CRG S e
.. that the developer will preserve existing foliage and buffers and - .~
*jp'3U9m¢nt_Fh§_sﬁme with adaitiqpalrplapt;pgs.*:What_happens.in]_ S

;ﬂw@sm i

- Fire Department

* 80U York Road
(301) 8874500
Paul H. Reincke

'SEPTEMBER 28, 1989 .

J. Robert Raines ;
Zzoning Commissioner :
Oftfice of Planning 2nd Zoning
Baltimore County Ofiice Building
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Property Owners LIBERTY Jmisn CENTER

Location: | N/S OF OLD PIMLICO ROAD

Item No.: 106 Zoning Agénda:' OCTOBER 3, 1989
Gentlemen: | | “

Pursuant to your request, the referen::d property has been}survéyed by

‘this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be

corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

4, The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parté bf the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning ¢f operation.

Refer to Item $91 for comments.

Noted and

REVIEWER: Approved

_ Fig
nspection Division _ ~

EMITH, SOMERVYILLE & CASE

Mr. W. Carl Richards, Jr.
August 22, 1989
Page 3.

practice is that the developer clear-cuts the entire-project for

~expediency and then plants the minimal number of seedlings. The

buffer is then in place in 15 or 20 years.

T understand that Rabbi Max of the Liberty Jewish Cénter,

for whom T and other members of the Jewish community have a great

respect and reverence, presented testimony at the CRG t
’ 1
favor of this project. While I have no doubt that cer?gﬁn ag in

members of the congregation would benefit by the proximity of fhe

development tc¢ the synagogue, the greater benefit t
r o the -
gregation is the purchase money the congregation stands‘tgogain

from the developer, which I understand is tied in directly to the

number of units the County approves for this project. Therefore,

the weight to be accorded to the testimony should be evaluated in‘ '-t

that light, |

I submit that the development'shbuld be Iimited to 4B‘conéo— 

minium units, that all existing length and height 11 '
should be met without variance, thag all RTA sgtbackmiﬁgtézggér'

requirements should be met without variance, that th o
enter into a written declaration of covenants with tgedg;;iaﬁiiy'
associations to protect existing foliage and agree on a landscape .

plan (with the input of professional landscape architect
geveloper'S'cost) that will immediately presgrve all e;iztg:gthé'
loliage and landscape buffers. . It should also address parking‘:-
Sggg,digiaiig?tingﬁ igc§tion of dumpsters and other subjects. .-
on sha ' : of
Baltimore County. _“9 ;ec§rdgd among_thg lap§ records¢»§}

I am taking the liberty of copying Counciimansuihté and ; ;;‘ r

other interested parties with this letter.

very pruly youys,

o Leslie JJ Polt’ -
L3P/l | |
Honorable Melvin-G. Mintz
- Mr. David Thomas
Mr. Harvey Goldstein

. Mr. David S. Thaler
- Ms. Phyllis Friedman
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